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Shri Bhagwat Jha Azad: May I know what is the percentage of documentaries that are being produced in English as also those that have been produced in the regional languages? And would the hon.
Minister supply us with the percentage of those who understand English?

Dr. Keskar: This was a question about Kannada documentaries. For the percentage, I will require notice.

Spinning M ills

”'2157. Shri Ram Shankar Lai: Will the Minister of Commerce and Indutry be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of U.P. have submitted any proposal for the opening of a spinning mill for weavers on co-operative basis or otherwise; and

(b) whether any assistance in the form of a loan or grant is likely to be given for this purpose?

The Deputy Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Kanuniro): (a) It is understood that the U.P. Government submitted last year some such proposal to the Handloom Board who returned it to the State Government with some suggestions. No further proposals in the light of the suggestions made have so far been received.

(b) Does not arise.
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Technical A ssistance to Cambodia

•2159. Dr. Rama Rao: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to refer the reply given to starred question
No. 1430 on the 24th March. 1959 and
state:

(a) the various departments la which Technical assistance has been promised by India to Cambodia; and

